Position
Commander
Deputy Commander
Asst Commander
Asst Commander
Asst Commander
Asst Commander

Investigator
Investigator
Investigator
Investigator

Investigator
Investigator
Investigator
Investigator
Investigator

Investigator

Investigator
Investigator
Investigator
Investigator
Investigator
Investigator
Investigator
Investigator

Investigator

Investigator
Investigator

First Name
Jason
Edgar
Brian
Steve
Chris

Erik

Brian
Josh
Ernie
Paul

Jason
Brandon
Dean
Ramon
Taylor

Brandon

Erik
Kevin
Steve
Mark

Nathan

Seth
Ryan

Kirk

David

Kreg
Gene

Last Name
Mathews
Reinfeld
Chance
Groseclose
Foreman
Hampton

Lewis
Mathena
Senseney

Nelson

DeMyer
Long
Schlaman
Bravo
Melton

Johnson

Bakke
Battis
Evitt
Ward
Hahn
Buhler
Weatherman
Drolet

Kiehl

Sloan
Davis

Email
jason.mathews@co.chelan.wa.us
ereinfeld@wenatcheewa.gov
bchance@wenatcheewa.gov
sgroseclose@co.douglas.wa.us
chris.foreman@co.chelan.wa.us
ehampton@eastwenatcheewa.gov

brian.lewis@co.chelan.wa.us
joshua.mathena@co.chelan.wa.us
Ernie.Senseney@co.chelan.wa.us

paul.nelson@co.chelan.wa.us

jdemyer@co.douglas.wa.us
blong@co.douglas.wa.us
dschlaman@co.douglas.wa.us
rbravo@co.douglas.wa.us
tmelton@co.douglas.wa.us

bjohnson@eastwenatcheepolice.com

ebakke@wenatcheewa.gov
kbattis@wenatcheewa.gov
sevitt@wenatcheewa.gov
mward@wenatcheewa.gov
nhahn@wenatcheewa.gov
sbuhler@wenatcheewa.gov
rweatherman@wenatcheewa.gov
kdrolet@wenatcheewa.gov

david.kiehl@wsp.wa.gov

ksloan@co.okanogan.wa.us
gdavis@co.okanogan.wa.us

Title
Undersheriff
Captain
Captain
Chief
Chief
Asst. Chief

Sergeant
Detective
Detective
Detective

Sergeant
Corporal
Corporal
Detective
Detective

Detective

Detective
Detective
Detective
Detective
Sergeant
Corporal
Sergeant
Detective

Detective

Detective
Sergeant

Agency/Business
Chelan County Sheriffs Office
Wenatchee Police Department
Wenatchee Police Dept
Douglas County Sheriff's Office
Chelan County Sheriff's Office
East Wenatchee Police Dept

Chelan County Sheriff's Office
Chelan County Sheriffs Office
Chelan County Sheriff's Office
Chelan County Sheriff's Office

Douglas County Sheriff's Office
Douglas County Sheriff's Office
Douglas County Sheriff's Office
Douglas County Sheriff's Office
Douglas County Sheriff's Office

East Wenatchee Police Department

Wenatchee Police Department
Wenatchee Police Department
Wenatchee Police Department
Wenatchee Police Department
Wenatchee Police Department
Wenatchee Police Department
Wenatchee Police Department
Wenatchee Police Department

Washington State Patrol

Okanogan County Sheriff's Office
Okanogan County Sheriff's Office

Cellphone
509-630-7502
509-423-9781
509-679-0960
509-668-5233
509-630-7503
509-699-1601

509-630-7513
509-630-7521
509-630-7539
509-630-7521

509-668-5220
509-668-5210
509-668-5223
509 683-3425
509-668-5222

509-699-9489

509-860-4765
509-423-6391
509-423-9895
509-860-4656
509-423-9968
509-860-0626
509-679-2071
509-423-9902

360-518-5420

509-846-6029
509-846-6010
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